0083

County of Santa Cruz

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 330, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073
(831) 454-2718 FAX: (831) 454-2710 TDD: (831) 464-2123

BOB WATSON, DIRECTOR

June 13, 2001 Agenda Date: June 26, 2001

Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Cruz

701 Ocean Street

Santa Cruz, California 95060

NOTICE OF COMPLETION FOR JUVENILE HALL DOOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on June 11, 2001. The Contractor was Legg Inc. The original
bid amount was $73,982. There have been four change orders to this project, approved by the
Director of General Services in the amount of $2,164.88, as authorized by your Board. These
changes included additional door lock hardware, changes to screws on window stops, the addition

of bushhammer sawcut openings and the deletion of certain paint materials. The total construction
cost is now $76,146.88.

Therefore it is RECOMMENDED that your Board take the following actions:
1) Accept the project as completed;
2) Approve the final cost of $76,146.88; and

3) Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the executed Notice of Completion with the
Office of the County Recorder, a copy of which is attached.

\W» COMMENDED:

BOB WATSON SUSAN A. MAURIELLO
Director County Administrative Officer
BW/PC

Attachment: Notice of Completion with Certificate

cc: General Services
Auditor-Controller
Recorder’'s Office
Legg Inc.

22




0084

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, owner of the property
hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a
work of improvement to be performed, more particularly described as follows: Juvenile Hall Door
Replacement located at: 3550 Graham Hill Road Santa Cruz, CA The work of improvement was
completed by: Legg Inc., whose address is: 130 Ryan Industrial Court, Suite #205, San Ramon,
CA 94583.

The work of improvement was completed on June 11, 2001 and accepted by the Board of
Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz on June 26, 2001.

BOB WATSON
Director, General Services Date:

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of General Services for the County of Santa Cruz,
owner of the property referred to on this Notice of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of
said County, on the 26th day of June, 2001 accepted said work of improvement and directed the
filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the
contents thereof, and that the facts stated therein are true.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 26" day of June, 2001.

BOB WATSON
Director, General Services

Distribution:  Auditor-Controller
Legg Inc.

General Services
Recorder’'s Office

P:\HOME\Gsd013\MyFiles\Notice of Completions\Juvenile Hall door replacement.wpd

22




